
Regional Code Representatives 
                Construction Codes and Licensing Division  

Code Administration and Regional  Services Unit 
443 Lafayette Road N., St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone (651) 284-5012 or 1-(800)-657-3944 

Fax (651) 284.5749 
www.dli.mn.gov/Ccld.asp 

Region 1: Cliff Skogstad 
Becker, Beltrami, Clear Water, Hubbard, Kittson, Lake of the 
Woods, Mahnomen, Marshall, Norman, Pennington, Polk, Red 
Lake, Roseau, Todd, and Wadena 
Phone: (320) 594-6591    Email: clifford.skogstad@state.mn.us 
 
Region 2: Jeff  DeJarlais 
Carlton, Cook, Itasca, Koochiching, Lake, Pine,  and St. Louis 
Phone: (320) 629-9987   Email: jeff.dejarlais@state.mn.us 
 
Region 3: Jim Marka 
Big Stone, Chippewa, Clay, Douglas, Grant, Kandiyohi, Lac Qui 
Parle, McLeod, Meeker, Otter Tail, Pope, Stearns, Stevens, Swift, 
Traverse, and Wilkin  
Phone: (320) 234-0367    Email: james.marka@state.mn.us 
 
Region 4:   Mark Hensen 
Blue Earth, Brown, Cottonwood, Faribault, Jackson, Lincoln, Lyon, 
Martin, Murray, Nicollet, Nobles, Pipestone, Redwood, Renville, 
Rock, Sibley, Watonwan and Yellow Medicine 
Phone: (507) 831-2930    Email: mark.hensen@state.mn.us 
 
Region 5:   Paul Heimkes 
Carver, Dakota, Dodge, Fillmore, Freeborn, Goodhue, Hennepin, 
Houston, Le Sueur, Mower, Olmsted, Ramsey, Rice, Scott, Steele, 
Wabasha, Waseca, Washington, and Winona 
Phone: (651) 284-5864    Email: paul.heimkes@state.mn.us 
 
Region 6:  Kevin Mealhouse 
Aitkin, Anoka, Benton, Cass, Chisago, Crow Wing, Isanti, Kanabec, 
Mille Lacs, Morrison, Sherburne and Wright 
Phone: (763) 295-6758    Email: kevin.mealhouse@state.mn.us 
 
• Code Administration and Regional Services Supervisor:   

Doug Nord (651) 284-5838 doug.nord@state.mn.us 
 

• Regional Services Support:   
James Hebert (651) 284-5855 james.hebert@state.mn.us 
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